

No. 20-1531

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

THE NORTH AMERICAN COAL CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

v.

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY AND
MICHAEL REGAN, ADMINISTRATOR OF THE U.S.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE D.C. CIRCUIT

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
NEW ENGLAND LEGAL FOUNDATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

John Pagliaro, Staff Attorney

Counsel of Record

Martin J. Newhouse, President

New England Legal Foundation

150 Lincoln Street, Unit 6B

Boston, Massachusetts 02111

Telephone: (617) 695-3660

johnpagliaro@nelfonline.org

Dated: June 3, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	2
I. The Question Presented Is One Of Urgent National Importance	2
II. The Decision Of The Circuit Court Is Wrong	6
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>American Lung Ass'n v. E.P.A.</i> , 985 F.3d 914 (D.C. Cir. 2021)	5-9
<i>Utility Air Regulatory Group v. E.P.A.</i> , 573 U.S. 302 (2014)	4

Statutes, Regulations, Etc.

42 U.S.C. §7401	7
42 U.S.C. §7401(a)(3)	7, 8, 11
42 U.S.C. §7411	passim
42 U.S.C. §7411(a)(1)	5, 11
42 U.S.C. §7411(d)	passim
40 C.F.R. §60.21(d)	11
42 C.F.R. §60.22	11
40 Fed. Reg. 53,340 (Nov. 17, 1975)	9-11
80 Fed. Reg. 64,662 (Oct. 23, 2015)	3, 6, 7

Other

Fact Sheet: President Obama to Announce Historic Carbon Pollution Standards for Power Plans	3
Remarks by the President in the State of the Union Address	3-4

The Promise of the Clean Power Plan: A
Conversation with Gina McCarthy5
